Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International Inc.		03/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finisar Corporation
Street Address:	1308 Moffett Park Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76357417	GENESEL
Registration Number:	2697627	STABILAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-5556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ckahn@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius - Andrew J. Gray

3300 Hillview Ave. Address Line 1:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

060900-0000 US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia M. Kahn

Total Attachments: 2 source=page01#page1.tif source=page02#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0227

900006259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the successor in interest to all of the assets of Honeywell Inc. as evidenced by Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and is the owner of record of the trademarks, and all corresponding applications and registrations therefore, and is the owner of the domain names, all as set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the mark GENESEL in commerce, and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76/357,417 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and;

WHEREAS, Finisar Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, United States of America ("Assignee"), the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Assigned Marks pertain, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Marks, and all corresponding applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Honeywell International Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee Finisar Corporation, the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Assigned Marks in Schedule A pertain, all right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Marks, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assigned Marks, with the right to sue for and collect such damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

March 3 .2004

Honeywell International, Inc.

Name:

Title:

RANFMARK COM

1-IPA: 503576.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.
GENESEL	United States	76/357,417

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLICATION NO.
STABILAZE	United States	2,697,627

DOMAIN NAMES

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRAR
genesel.com	Register.com
vcsel.info	Network Solutions

1-IPA: 503576.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0229